JCCI GLORY TABERNACLE
CHURCH CALENDAR FOR 2026

JANUARY:
e New Year Thanksgiving Sunday/Holy Communion Service — Jan. 41, 2026, 10:30am.

e Seven Days Annual Corporate Fasting — Monday, Jan. 5%- Sun. Jan. 11, 2026.
e Two days Personal Strategy Planning For 2026 — Thu. & Fri. Jan 8" & 9t 2026.
e Community Food Drive — Saturday, Jan. 10", 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Ignite Ladies Meeting — Sunday, Jan. 11%. 2026.
e Training for Cell Group Leaders, Saturday Jan 17", 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Missions Sunday - Jan. 18", 2026.
e Ignite Lifestyle / Academic Sunday Jan. 18™, 2026.
e Cell Group First Semester Starts week of Jan. 19, 2026 (Please see details below).
e Praise, Prayer & Power Night — N/A
FEBRUARY (Worship):

e Holy Communion Service - Sunday, Feb. 1%, 2026.
e Ignite Represent your team (Jersey) Sunday — Feb. 1%, 2026.

e Celebration of His Faithfulness — Thursday, Feb. 5" — Sunday, 8%, 2026.
e Community Food Drive — Saturday, Feb. 14", 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Ignite Lifestyle / Academic Sunday Feb. 15%, 2026.
e Missions Sunday — Feb. 15%, 2026.
e Ignite Fasting & Prayer - Feb. 18" - 20™, 2026.
e Mission Outreach + Evangelism — Feb. 21%, 2026.
e Black History Month Celebration — Sunday, Feb. 22", 2026 (TBD).
e Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Fri., February 27, 2026.
MARCH (Fellowship).
e Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Mar. 1%
e Tabernacle Women Morning Prayer: Fill My Cup Lord! Sat., Mar. 7, 2026, 7am-9am.
e Ignite Alumni Month — Sun. Mar. 1%, 8% 15% 2214 in Ignite church.
e Ignite Ladies Meeting - Sun. Mar. 8%, 2026.
e JCCI General Convention, Abeokuta, Nigeria — Mar. 8®-15", 2026.
e Community Food Drive — Saturday, Mar. 14™, 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Men’s meeting - Sunday, Mar. 15, 2026.
e Ignite Lifestyle / Academic Sunday — Mar. 15, 2026.
e Jubilee 100/27 Missions Sunday — Mar. 15%, 2026.
e Workers’ Summit — Saturday Mar. 21%, 2026, 11am—2pm.
e 1% Quarter 3-day Prayer and Fasting, Mar. 25™ — 27, 2026.
e Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Mar. 27", 2026, 9pm.

The Bridge Service — Sun., Mar. 29, 2026.
Ignite Movie Sunday — Mar. 29, 2026.
e Palm Sunday — Mar. 29'h, 2026.



APRIL (Discipleship):

Good Friday: April 3%, 2026.

Resurrection Praise — Saturday, Apr. 4%, 2026, Spm.

Easter Resurrection Sunday — Joint Service (Friends & Family Day) — Apr. 5%. 2026.
Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Apr. 5%, 2026.

Easter Egg Hunt (Children Ministry) Apr. 5%, 2026.
Community Food Drive — Sat. April 11, 2026, 9am-12noon.
Ignite “Service in the Sun” — Sunday Apr. 12, 2026.

Ignite Ladies Meeting - Sun. Apr. 12%, 2026.

Missions Outreach + Evangelism - Saturday Apr. 18%, 2026.
Missions Sunday — Sun. Apr. 19%, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle / Academic Sunday — Apr. 19', 2026.

Praise, Prayer & Power Night - NA

North America Women Virtual Convention — TBA

MAY (Ministry):

Growth Conference (Professional) — Saturday, May 24, 2026.

Holy Communion Service — Sunday, May 3%, 2026.

Community Food Drive — Sat. May 9%, 2026, 9am-12noon
Tabernacle Women’s Mothers’ Day Event - Saturday, May 9%, 2026.
Mothers’ Day — Sunday, May 10, 2026.

Ignite Ladies Meeting — May 10™, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle/Academic Sunday — Sun. May 17, 2026.

Missions Sunday — May 17%, 2026.

Men’s Meeting — Sunday, May 17, 2026.

Leaders’ Summit — Saturday, May 23", 2026,11am — 2pm.

Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Friday, May 29 2026, 9pm.

Glory Prayer Rain- (A Youth Event) Sunday, May 31%, 2026, 10:30am.
Ignite BBQ/Game Day — Sun. May 31%, 2026, after service.

The Bridge Service — Sun., May 31%, 2026.

JUNE (Mission):

Jubilee Community Enrichment Program, June 1t —June 5%, 2026.
International Summer Picnic “Fun in the Sun” - Sat, June 6', 2026,10am—4pm.
International Sunday/Holy Communion Service — Sunday, June 7%, 2026.
Community Food Drive — Sat. June 13, 2026, 9am-12noon.

Ignite Taco Tuesday - Tues. June 16™, 2026.

Ignite Leaders (Conference/Retreat) — Saturday, June 20%, 2026.

Mission Outreach + Evangelism — June 20, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle / Academic Sunday June 21%, 2026.

Jubilee 100/27 Missions Sunday - June 21%, 2026.

Father’s Day — Sunday, June 21%, 2026.

2" Quarter Church Prayer and Fasting: June 24 — 26™, 2026.



Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Friday, June 26, 2026, 9pm.
Glory Prayer Rain- (A Youth Event) Sunday, June 28", 2026, 10am.

JULY (Worship):

Holy Communion Service — Sunday, July 5%, 2026

JCCI North American Convention — Wed. July 8% - Sat., 11%, 2026.
Community Food Drive — Sat. July 11, 2026. 9am-12noon.

Joint “Return from Shiloh” Service - Sunday July 12%. 2026.
Vacation Bible School, Kids Arena — (Wed-Fri) July 151 - 17, 2026.
Missions Sunday — July 19, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle/Academic Sunday - July 19", 2026.

Children’s Sunday Celebration — Sunday, July 19%, 2026.

Ignite Community Service/Back-to-School Giveaway - Thursday, July 23, 2026.
Ignite Back to School Retreat - Friday, 24™-26™, 2026.

Glory Prayer Rain- (A Youth Event) Sunday, July 26, 2026, 10am.
Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Friday, July 31%, 2026. 9pm.

AUGUST (Fellowship):

Tabernacle Women Morning Prayer: Fill My Cup Lord! Sat., Aug. 1%, 2026, 7am-9am.
Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Aug. 2", 2026.

Community Food Drive — Sat. Aug. 8", 2026. 9am-12noon.

Welcoming Ignite Graduates (Spring/Summer) into main Church — Aug. 9%, 2026.
Ignite Ladies Meeting — Sun. Aug. 9, 2026.

Jubilee Movie Night - Friday Aug. 14", 2026, 7pm.

Missions Outreach + Evangelism — Aug. 15%. 2026.

Missions Sunday — Aug. 16, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle/Academic - Sunday, Aug. 16™, 2026.

Men’s Weekend — Fri. Aug. 215 — Sunday Aug. 23", 2026.

Ignite “Service in the Sun” — Sunday, Aug. 23" 2026.

Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Fri., Aug. 28%, 2026, 9pm.

The Bridge Service — Sun., Aug. 30, 2026.

SEPTEMBER (Discipleship):

Leaders’ Summit - Saturday, Sept. 5%, 2026. 11am-2pm.

Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Sept. 6, 2026.

Community Food Drive — Sat. Sept. 12, 2026, 9am-12noon.

Ignite Ladies Meeting - Sunday, Sept. 131, 2026.

Couples Retreat — Sat., Sept. 18M-19'h, 2026 (Possibly A Get-Away).
Jubilee 100/27 Missions Sunday — Sept. 20™, 2026.

Ignite Lifestyle/Academic Sunday, Sept. 20, 2026.

3" Quarter Church Prayer and Fasting — Sept. 23" — 25%, 2026.

Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Friday, Sep. 25, 2026, 9pm.

Ignite Anniversary Celebration (in main church)- Sun., Sep. 27%, 2026.

OCTOBER (Ministry):



e Ignite Ladies Meeting - Sunday, Oct. 11%, 2026.
e Tabernacle Women Annual Conference: - Oct. 16™-18% 2026.
e Missions Sunday — Oct. 181, 2026.
e Ignite Lifestyle/Academic Sunday — Oct. 18™, 2026.
e Missions Outreach + Evangelism — Sat., Oct. 24, 2026.
e Hallelujah Bible Character Costume Sunday (Kids) — Oct. 25, 2026.
e Praise, Prayer & Power Night — Fri., Oct. 30®, 2026, 9pm.
NOVEMBER (Mission):
e Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Nov. 1%, 2026.
e Annual Corporate 21-Days Fasting & Prayers - Nov. 2" — 2214, 2026,
e Church 16-hour Prayer Chain — Saturday, Nov. 71, 2026.
e Ignite Ladies Meeting — Sunday, Nov. 8, 2026.
e Community Food Drive — Sat. Nov. 14%, 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Missions Sunday — Nov. 15%, 2026.
e Ignite Lifestyle / Academic — Sunday, Nov. 15, 2026.
e Turkey Drive — Saturday, Nov. 21%, 2026. 10am.
e Adoration Praise — Saturday, Nov. 21%, 2026, 5pm.
e Homecoming and Thanksgiving (Joint Service) - Sunday Nov. 22", 2026,10:30am.
e Ignite Friends-Giving — Wed. Nov. 25, 2026.
e National Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, Nov. 26, 2026.
e The Bridge Service — Sun., Nov. 29'1, 2026.
e Praise, Prayer & Power Night — N/A.
DECEMBER:
e FEach Church House Party meets at different times for Christmas Party celebrations.
e EOY Leaders and Workers 7-Days Prayer & Fasting - Nov. 30® — Dec. 6, 2026.
e Workers’ Retreat - Friday, Dec. 4%, 2026, 9pm-1am.
e Workers Appreciation & Banquet Night - Saturday Dec. 5, 2026.
e Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Dec. 6, 2026.
e Ignite & The Bridge Christmas PJ Night - Saturday, Dec. 12, 2026.
e Community Food Drive — Sat. Dec. 12, 2026, 9am-12noon.
e Ignite Lifestyle / Academic - Sunday Dec. 13™, 2026.
e Ignite Ugly Sweater & Christmas Carol - Sunday, Dec. 13%, 2026.
e Jubilee Nativity Wonderland Experience. Thu., Dec. 17%, 2026, 5pm-8pm.
e Missions Outreach + Evangelism — Saturday, Dec. 19', 2026.
e Jubilee 100/27 Missions Sunday — Dec. 20™, 2026.
e Joint Christmas & Carol Service — Sunday, Dec. 20', 2026.

Men’s Breakfast meeting — Saturday, Oct. 3%, 2026.
Holy Communion Service — Sunday, Oct. 4%, 2026.
Community Food Drive — Sat. Oct. 10®, 2026, 9am-12noon.

Angel of Joy Giveaways — Monday, Dec. 21%, 2026.
Last Sunday Joint Worship Service - Sunday, Dec. 27", 2026, 10:30am.
WatchNight (CrossOver) Service — Thu, Dec. 31%, 2026, 9pm.



JCCIGT Cell Group Fellowship Overview

Spring Semester: January 19 to April 26, 2026.

Break 1: April 27 to May 10, 2026.

Summer Semester: May 11 to July 19, 2026.

Break 2: July 20 to August 02, 2026.

Fall Semester: August 03 to October 23, 2026.

Special Off Weeks: February 2™ -15% & July 6% -121, 2026.

Weekly Events:

e Cell Group Leaders Meeting with Snr. Pastors, Sundays, 9:30am -10:00am.

e Workers Pre-Service Prayers: Sundays, 10:00am — 10:20am.

e Sunday Worship — 10:30am - 12:30pm.

e Cell Group Fellowship Days: Mon. thru’ Thu. (varying times) via Zoom Network
e The Bridge Ministry Mid-Week (In-person) Bible Study — Wed., 7pm—8:15pm.

Monthly Events:
e 1% Sunday of the month - House party fellowship.
e 4% Sunday — Birthdays, Baby Dedications and Thanksgiving Sunday
e Last Sunday — Special Prayer for Birthday Celebrants.
e Last Friday — Monthly prayer meeting (Prayers, Praise & Power Night, PPP).
e Pastoral Meeting (TBA).

Bi-Monthly Events:

e Last Saturday quarterly: Joint meeting of House Party Coordinators and Church Pastoral
Council.

Miscellaneous Events.

e Evangelism Outreach
e Missions outreach



